2023-24 WDA BOYS’ HOCKEY

Bismarck High 4,

Willis

ton 3

Records: Bismarck High, 1-6-0-1; 1-4-0-1 WDA;
Williston, 1-2-2-0; 1-2-1-0 WDA

Date: Dec. 16
Time: 3:30 p.m.

Site: Agri-Sports Complex,

Williston

Team

Bismarck High

Williston

Scoring Summary

Team
WIL
BHS
BHS
WIL
WIL
BHS
BHS

Per.

Time
9:25
5:38
14:56
14:06
11:50
9:33

5:59

17 2 3 Final

Scorer Assists

Dylan Morgan Matthew Ekblad

Aydan Richardson Unassisted

Braden Wolf Unassisted

Jacen Rustand Unassisted

Chase Collings Brady Beu, Ty Helstad

Easton Richardson Mason Mrachek, Gabe Hamlin

Cole Schneider Wolf



Goalkeeper Saves

Team Player 1 2 3 Total
BHS Ty Shea 7 4 10 21
WIL Bode Ekblad 2 9 5 16

Game Notes: Bismarck High picked up its first win of the season...The teams
combined for five third period goals.



