## 2023-24 WDA BOYS' HOCKEY

## Bismarck High 4, Williston 3

Records: Bismarck High, 1-6-0-1; 1-4-0-1 WDA;

Williston, 1-2-2-0; 1-2-1-0 WDA

Date: Dec. 16 Time: 3:30 p.m.

Site: Agri-Sports Complex,

Williston

Team	1	2	3	Final
Bismarck High	1	0	3	4
Williston	1	0	2	3

## **Scoring Summary**

Team	Per.	Time	Scorer	Assists		
WIL	1	9:25	Dylan Morgan	Matthew Ekblad		
BHS	1	5:38	Aydan Richardson	Unassisted		
BHS	3	14:56	Braden Wolf	Unassisted		
WIL	3	14:06	Jacen Rustand	Unassisted		
WIL	3	11:50	Chase Collings	Brady Beu, Ty Helstad		
BHS	3	9:33	Easton Richardson	Mason Mrachek, Gabe Hamlin		
BHS	3	5:59	Cole Schneider	Wolf		

## **Goalkeeper Saves**

Team	Player	1	2	3	Total
BHS	Ty Shea	7	4	10	21
WIL	Bode Ekblad	2	9	5	16

**Game Notes:** Bismarck High picked up its first win of the season...The teams combined for five third period goals.